SUPPLIER NAME

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND
ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

DUGGAN LYNCH LTD

CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD

CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
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TOTAL
44,540.00
20,833.51
22,879.84
20,432.03
32,821.86

162,360.00
149,961.27
281,578.28
101,040.68
72,953.00
87,403.74
75,333.38
38,793.48
48,025.17
53,729.81
136,903.08
92,215.72
117,773.33
248,458.14
59,302.82
287,133.63
35,441.13
92,215.72
22,039.98
20,453.39
20,390.18
62,739.23
48,188.63
21,175.00
166,786.71
21,750.00
264,442.62

DESCRIPTION

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Survey Maps

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs



HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
Murphy Geospatial Ltd

GROUND INVESTIGATIONS IRELAND
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ESB NETWORKS LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
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140,222.40
145,455.50
209,893.92
25,522.50
28,659.00
185,657.55
106,315.05
21,942.95
87,356.24
35,717.24
28,906.93
71,567.43
61,037.38
25,343.32
49,900.00
175,867.00
21,181.77
22,430.00
30,373.00
30,094.00
29,409.00
36,390.48
21,776.71
29,862.09
21,110.99
30,455.81
27,476.50
21,278.88
94,996.07
101,771.86
38,969.64
33,452.99
89,543.34

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Telecommunication Network Construction
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges



SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
C-CAD COMPUTING

AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE
TETRA IRELAND COMMUNICATIONS LTD

IPB INSURANCE

COLAS CONTRACTING LIMITED

WILLS BROS LTD

WILLS BROS LTD

WILLS BROS LTD

H A O'NEILLTD

H A O'NEILLTD

H A O'NEILLTD

INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS

GOLDSTATE LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD

PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD

KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
RESPRO LTD
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24,909.98
83,010.88
37,081.34
21,591.18
40,500.00
40,385.00
30,491.66
31,446.46
34,844.89
25,352.50
25,256.21
31,633.68
384,245.44
1,454,033.94
735,691.32
1,330,303.48
21,799.42
21,808.00
21,808.00
36,192.00
24,094.19
20,013.95
20,049.29
42,283.00
31,633.14
31,633.14
31,633.14
42,508.24
89,178.63
478,024.61
66,183.46
29,566.91
46,063.50

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Software Costs

Construction Costs

Fire Service Supplies

Insurance

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Training Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Legal fees and expenses

Rent

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Fire Service Supplies



Mediavest Ltd € 30,570.33 Advertising

Mediavest Ltd € 23,353.97 Advertising

Mediavest Ltd € 40,145.87 Advertising

COONEY ARCHITECTS € 39,717.32 Professional Fees
RYLANE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED € 65,550.00 Construction Costs
RYLANE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED € 75,444.00 Construction Costs
MRI (WEX) LTD € 24,999.00 Professional Fees
CATHAL O'MEARA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS € 44,280.00 Professional Fees
MARK RICHARDS UK LTD € 32,000.00 Art Work

IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD. € 25,408.88 Professional Fees
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. € 31,806.81 Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. € 87,596.17 Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. € 125,511.73 Construction Costs
SIAC COLAS JV € 3,620,446.88 Road Maintenance/ Construction
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd € 27,945.00 Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd € 66,526.05 Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd € 75,358.73 Construction Costs

BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited € 94,051.50 Construction Costs

BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited € 72,784.00 Construction Costs

BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited € 59,814.00 Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach € 92,345.00 Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach € 37,100.00 Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach € 150,307.50 Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach € 25,786.00 Construction Costs
Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers) € 24,600.00 Rent

Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers) € 24,600.00 Rent

Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd € 30,210.62 General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd € 22,456.50 General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd € 26,689.41 General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd € 27,003.23 General Building Work
Storm Technology Ltd € 33,406.80 Software Costs

Storm Technology Ltd € 33,406.80 Software Costs

Storm Technology Ltd € 25,055.10 Software Costs



Envirico Ltd

Westside Civil Engineering
Westside Civil Engineering
Stone Art Conservation Ltd

CTS Projects

CTS Projects

Anzco Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

The Paul Hogarth Company Ireland Ltd
PROUDFOOT MOTORS LIMITED
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25,953.00
27,732.70
30,659.59
21,665.70
33,322.46
28,092.83
25,500.00
75,118.26
86,706.55
30,216.49
41,966.70
16,038,494.96

Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
General Building Work
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees

Fire Service Vehicle Purchase



