SUPPLIER NAME		TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	44,540.00	Construction Costs
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD	€	20,833.51	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD	€	22,879.84	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD	€	20,432.03	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD	€	32,821.86	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND	€	162,360.00	Survey Maps
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	149,961.27	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	281,578.28	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	101,040.68	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	72,953.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	87,403.74	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	75,333.38	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	38,793.48	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	48,025.17	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	53,729.81	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	136,903.08	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ARKIL LTD	€	92,215.72	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	117,773.33	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	248,458.14	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	59,302.82	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	287,133.63	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	35,441.13	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	92,215.72	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	22,039.98	Construction Costs
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,453.39	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,390.18	Road Maintenance/ Construction
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	62,739.23	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	48,188.63	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	21,175.00	Professional Fees
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€	166,786.71	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	21,750.00	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	264,442.62	Construction Costs

HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	140,222.40	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	145,455.50	Construction Costs
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	209,893.92	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	25,522.50	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	28,659.00	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	185,657.55	Professional Fees
Murphy Geospatial Ltd	€	106,315.05	Professional Fees
GROUND INVESTIGATIONS IRELAND	€	21,942.95	Construction Costs
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	87,356.24	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	35,717.24	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	28,906.93	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	71,567.43	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	61,037.38	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	25,343.32	Utility Charges
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	49,900.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	175,867.00	Construction Costs
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€	21,181.77	Professional Fees
ROBERT OWENS	€	22,430.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	30,373.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	30,094.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	29,409.00	Construction Costs
ESB NETWORKS LTD	€	36,390.48	Telecommunication Network Construction
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	21,776.71	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	29,862.09	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	21,110.99	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	30,455.81	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	27,476.50	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	21,278.88	Parking Enforcement
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	94,996.07	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	101,771.86	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	38,969.64	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	33,452.99	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	89,543.34	Utility Charges

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	24,909.98	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	83,010.88	Utility Charges
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	37,081.34	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	21,591.18	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	40,500.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	40,385.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	30,491.66	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	31,446.46	Construction Costs
C-CAD COMPUTING	€	34,844.89	Software Costs
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE	€	25,352.50	Construction Costs
TETRA IRELAND COMMUNICATIONS LTD	€	25,256.21	Fire Service Supplies
IPB INSURANCE	€	31,633.68	Insurance
COLAS CONTRACTING LIMITED	€	384,245.44	Road Maintenance/ Construction
WILLS BROS LTD	€	1,454,033.94	Construction Costs
WILLS BROS LTD	€	735,691.32	Construction Costs
WILLS BROS LTD	€	1,330,303.48	Construction Costs
H A O'NEIL LTD	€	21,799.42	Construction Costs
H A O'NEIL LTD	€	21,808.00	Construction Costs
H A O'NEIL LTD	€	21,808.00	Construction Costs
INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	€	36,192.00	Training Costs
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	24,094.19	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	20,013.95	Professional Fees
MCCANN FITZGERALD SOLICITORS	€	20,049.29	Legal fees and expenses
GOLDSTATE LTD	€	42,283.00	Rent
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	31,633.14	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	31,633.14	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	31,633.14	Professional Fees
PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	42,508.24	Construction Costs
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	89,178.63	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	478,024.61	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	66,183.46	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	29,566.91	Road Maintenance/ Construction
RESPRO LTD	€	46,063.50	Fire Service Supplies

Mediavest Ltd	€	30,570.33	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€	23,353.97	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€	40,145.87	Advertising
COONEY ARCHITECTS	€	39,717.32	Professional Fees
RYLANE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	€	65,550.00	Construction Costs
RYLANE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	€	75,444.00	Construction Costs
MRI (WEX) LTD	€	24,999.00	Professional Fees
CATHAL O'MEARA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS	€	44,280.00	Professional Fees
MARK RICHARDS UK LTD	€	32,000.00	Art Work
IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD.	€	25,408.88	Professional Fees
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	31,806.81	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	87,596.17	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	125,511.73	Construction Costs
SIAC COLAS JV	€	3,620,446.88	Road Maintenance/ Construction
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€	27,945.00	Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€	66,526.05	Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€	75,358.73	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	94,051.50	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	72,784.00	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	59,814.00	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	92,345.00	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	37,100.00	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	150,307.50	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	25,786.00	Construction Costs
Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)	€	24,600.00	Rent
Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)	€	24,600.00	Rent
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€	30,210.62	General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€	22,456.50	General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€	26,689.41	General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€	27,003.23	General Building Work
Storm Technology Ltd	€	33,406.80	Software Costs
Storm Technology Ltd	€	33,406.80	Software Costs
Storm Technology Ltd	€	25,055.10	Software Costs

Envirico Ltd	€	25,953.00	Professional Fees
Westside Civil Engineering	€	27,732.70	Construction Costs
Westside Civil Engineering	€	30,659.59	Construction Costs
Stone Art Conservation Ltd	€	21,665.70	General Building Work
CTS Projects	€	33,322.46	Construction Costs
CTS Projects	€	28,092.83	Construction Costs
Anzco Ltd	€	25,500.00	Construction Costs
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€	75,118.26	Construction Costs
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€	86,706.55	Construction Costs
The Paul Hogarth Company Ireland Ltd	€	30,216.49	Professional Fees
PROUDFOOT MOTORS LIMITED	€	41,966.70	Fire Service Vehicle Purchase
	€ 16	6,038,494.96	